
LIST OF GAZETTED TIOLIDAYS DURING THE }'EAR 2025 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICES OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCATDD IN CHENNAI

Sl. No. Holidav Date Day
Pongal / Makar Sankranti 14th January 2025 Tuesday

) Republic Day 26th Jaruary 2025 Sunday

3 Idu'l Fitr 31st March 2025 Monday

I Mahavir Jayatrthi lOth April2025 Thursday

5 Good Friday l8th April 2025 Friday
6 Buddha Purnima 12th May 2025 Monday
7 Idu'l Zuha (Bakrid) 7th ,hrc 2025 Saturday

8 Muharram 6th July 2025 Sunday

9 Independence Day 15th August 2025 Friday

10.' Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayak
Chaturthi

27th August 2025 Wednesday

ll Prophet MohamIned,s
Birthday (Id-e-milad)

5th September 2025 Friday

12* An additional day for dussehra 1st October 2025 WednesdaY

13 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02nd October 2025 Thursdav

l,l Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) 02nd October 2025 Thursdav

l5 Dirvali (Deepavali) 20th October 2025 Monday

l6 Guru Nanak's Birthday Sth November 2025 Wcdnesday

t7 Christmas Dav 25th December 2025 Thursday
*declared by CGEWCC, Chennai

NOTE: As per para 5.2 of Oopf Clmno.r.. Xo@
change iD the date ofclosed holidays in r€spect of Id uillitr, Iilu'l Zuhu, Muharram anil Id-€_milaal as
annou[ced by the state government may be followeal based on the GO issued.
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